

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO. PWF/CB/2nd C /Tender/2025:-
To,

1979-87

Dated:-

19/06/2025

The Executive Engineer, (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2
e-mail:- cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject: **Publication of Tender Notice.**

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec(PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/ Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineers 9th Circle, HPPWD, Nurpur.
2. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
3. Copy to AB/DB of this Division.
4. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
*NOTICE INVITING TENDER***

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Fatehpur Division HPPWD, Fatehpur on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

- | | |
|---|-------------------------|
| 1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: | 26.06.2025 upto 5.00 PM |
| 2. Date and time of issue of tender form: | 27.06.2025 upto 5.00 PM |
| 3. Date and time of receipt of tenders: | 28.06.2025 upto 11.00AM |
| 4. Date and time of opening of tenders: | 28.06.2025 at 11.30 AM |

The tenders form will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Fatehpur Division HPPWD Fatehpur must accompany with each tender. The Tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated cost (in Rs.)	Earnest money (in Rs.)	Time limit	Cost Tender Form (in Rs.)	Eligible class of Contractor
1	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Hardev Singh Village Pardah in G.P Manoh Sihal Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Breast wall from RD. 0/0 to 0/014).	Rs.93,572/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
2	Construction of Retaining wall near the land of Hari Singh Village Manoh in G.P Manoh Sihal Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall from RD. 0/0 to 0/010.20).	Rs.96,699/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
3	Re-construction of restoration of Rain damage on link road from Pukhar Ka Talab to Shanshan Ghat Km. 0/0 to 1/050 (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of edge wall at RD. 0/615 to 0/635)	Rs.95855/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
4	Construction of Drainage work (under ground pipes) Mintoo house to Jassur Pong Dam road village Moch in G.P Sunet (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Drainage with RCC pipe at RD. 0/0 to 0/055).	Rs.95,726/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
5	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Harbans Singh S/o Raseela Ram Village Diyana in G.P Diyana Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall from RD. 0/0 to 0/010).	Rs.96,588/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
6	Construction of RCC Slab near the house of Indu Devi in Village Sapdi in G.P Hadwal Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of RCC Slab).	Rs.94,244/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
7	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Sanjeev Kumar S/o Hans Raj village Mangarh in G.P Pollian Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.95,680/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
8	Construction of Pucca Path from Yudhvir Singh House Mohalla Oansi Ward No. 2 in GP Hadwal under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and Laying Interlocking concrete block pavement).	Rs.95,639/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
9	Construction of Drainage work (under ground pipes) Mintoo house to Jassur Pong Dam road village Moch in G.P Sunet (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Drainage with RCC pipe at RD. 0/055 to 0/110).	Rs.93,278/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
10	Construction of Pucca Path alongwith Interlocking tiles from Billu House to Onkar Singh House Village Chhatral in GP Diyana (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and Laying Interlocking concrete block pavement at RD. 0/0 to 0/032).	Rs.94910/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
11	Compl. of Pucca Path from link road to Ashwani Kumar house Village Rudi in GP Diyana (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and Laying of Concrete	Rs.95,866/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C

12	Construction of Pucca Path from Diyana Malhanta road to the house Harbans Singh S/o Raseela Ram Diyana (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and Laying of Cement Concrete Pavement at RD. 0/0 to 0/024).	Rs.48,517/-	Rs.1000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
13	Restoration of damage on Rehan Bharmar road Km. 0/0 to 3/100 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD. 0/500 to 0/514).	Rs.92,814/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
14	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Reetam Singh Village Ganoh in G.P Kutwasi Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall from RD. 0/0 to 0/010).	Rs.95,883/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
15	Compl. of Pucca Path from link road to Ashwani Kumar house Village Rudi in GP Diyana (Under MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and Laying of Cement Concrete Pavement at RD. 0/040 to 0/070).	Rs.95,863/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
16	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Rajesh Kumar Ward No. 3 Village & G.P Fatehpur Under MLALAD (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall from RD. 0/0 to 0/010).	Rs.95,812/-	Rs.2000/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
17	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Balkar Singh S/o Duni Chand Village Kohlari Mohal Nagal (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.76,421/-	Rs.1600/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
18	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Shimlo Devi Village Ghaith Mohal Machhot (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.75,252/-	Rs.1500/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
19	Construction of Retaining wall Behind Parmod Singh house in Matial Mohal Khatiar (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.95,242/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
20	Construction of Retaining wall near land of Kewal, Chain Singh etc. Village Minjgram Mohal Nagal (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.95,343/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
21	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Ashwani Galerla in Village Khurd Junat Mohal Dhameta (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.94,723/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
22	Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Rakesh Kumar / Saroop Singh etc Mohal Hadwal (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.95,200/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
23	Restoration of damage on Rehan Bharmar road Km. 0/0 to 3/100 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD. 0/515 to 0/530).	Rs.95,390/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C
24	Construction of Retaining wall near Sadhu Ram house Mohal Baroona (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall).	Rs.75,139/-	Rs.1900/-	Two Month	350/-	Class D&C

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND Conditions:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST NO. & Copy of same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor /Firm should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms the application received without earnest money & cost of tender from shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. **Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/ firms which may be noted.**
6. The intending contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
7. The Offer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
8. The tender amount after negotiation should be **within limit of (+) 5%** otherwise the tender will be cancelled.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur

25 No

28/6/25

①

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Hardev Singh Village Pardah G.P. Manoh Sihal Under (MLALAD)						
Deposit Work (SI):- Construction of Breast Wall from R.D. 0/0 to 0/014)						
Estimated cost:- Rs. 93572/- only						
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1900/- only						
Time limit:- one month						
Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any load and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	20.58 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	6987.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.36 cubic meter	3450.90	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty And Paise Ninety Only	Per cubic meter	84064.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 200(H) (one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709.1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	315.10	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Ten Only	Each	2521.00
					Total:-	93572.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the land of Hari Singh village Manch G.P. Manoh Sihla Under (MLALAD)
Deposit Work (SH):- Construction of Retaining Wall at R.D. 0/0 to 0/010.20)

Estimated cost:- Rs.96699/- only
Earnest Money :- Rs.20000/- only
Time limit:- one month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer. In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	9.38 Cubic meter,	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3185.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.72 cubic meter	3405.40	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Five And Paise Forty Only	Per cubic meter	90992.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specifications clause 614.709,1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	315.20	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Twenty Only	Each	2522.00
					Total:-	96699.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPFWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Re-Construction of Rain Damages on link road from Pukhar Ka Talab to Shamsian Ghat Km. 0/0 to 1/050 (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH):- Construction of edge wall at R.D. 0/615 to 0/635)					Estimated cost:- Rs.95855/- only	
					Earnest Money : Rs.2000/- only	
					Time limit:- One month	
Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	8.20 Cubic meter.	339.30	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	2782.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement isto five sand isto ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter)nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.10 cubic meter	3450.60	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty And Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic meter	90061.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709,1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	301.20	Rupees Three Hundred One And Paise Twenty Only	Each	3012.00
					Total:-	95855.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Drainage Work (Under ground pipes) Minion house to Jharu Pong Dam road, village Mooh C.P. Samet (Under M.L. A.L. A.D) Deposit work (S.M.L.- Construction of Drainage with R.C.C. Pipe at R.D. 0.00 to 0.055)							Estimated cost:- Rs 95726/- only Expenditure:- Rs 2000/- only				
Description of items							Time limit:- One month				
							Quantity	In words	Rate In figures	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets erected in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rocks, hard rock chiseling, wedging out rocks, Where blasting is prohibited as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other defective materials and disposal of materials upto any level and upto any lift including drawing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including clearing of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.						11.27	119.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	13826.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement : three sand : six graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required in the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in the walls as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specifications sections 800, 900 & 1200 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						0.32	4410.30	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	1411.00
3	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 300mm dia (three hundred millimeter) diameter cement concrete pipe N/P2 (buried conduits) on first class bedding of granular material fixing collar with cement sand mortar 1:2 (One cement : two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1106 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						57.50	1650.60	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Sixty Only	Per Running meter	86657.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement into two sand into four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required in the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.						0.26	5210.90	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Only	Per cubic meter	1355.00
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi/royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						29.00	55.40	Rupees Eighty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Kilogram	2477.00
Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below									Total		95726.00

Executive Engineer

Fatehpur Division HPPWD

Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.F.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Harbans Singh S/O Ruseela Ram village Diyana G.P, Diyana (Under M.L.A.A.D) Deposit work (SHE:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/0 to 0/010)

Estimated cost:- Rs.96588/- only
 Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/- only
 Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of soil classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling (wedging out rocks) Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any level and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	9.38 Cubic meter.	322.50	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3025.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required etcetra which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.72 cubic meter	3410.20	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Ten And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic meter	91121.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical, twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204 3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	305 Numbers	305.30	Rupees Three Hundred Five And Paise Thirty Only	Each	2442.00
					Total:-	96588.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


 Executive Engineer
 Fatunpur Division HPPWD
 Fatehpur Distt. Kanpur (U.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of R.C.C. Slab near the house of Indu Devi in village Sapdi G.P. Hachwal Under (M.L.A.D) Depoat work (SH:- Construction of R.C.C. Slab)

Estimated cost:- Rs.94244/- only
Earnest Money : Rs.19000/- only
Time limit:- One month

Sl. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets extra in all type of classification of soil, comping of ordinary and ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling, wedging out rock (Where blasting is prohibited) in per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deterioration materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material in the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental	7.83 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	2658.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-15 (15% M fillers) nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (One cement into two point five sand into five graded, crushed/ broken stone aggregate above (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in abutment, dirt wall and parapet as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1100 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.14 Cubic meter.	4650.10	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	42502.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of R.C.C. grade M-20 (twenty) design mix with minimum cement content not less than 350 kg. (Three hundred fifty kilograms) per cubic meter with 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in bed block, dirt wall etc. as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification for roads classed 800,1400 including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work in wheel guard and the like up to any floor level and curing complete or under water including hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and carriage of materials within all lead, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.35 Cubic meter.	6550.10	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	8843.00
4	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in sub-structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire upto any floor level as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts. The rate are including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.20 Tonne	86290.00	Rupees Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per tonne	17258.00
5	Providing lining and fixing Mild Steel Raising complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1208.2 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts. The rate are including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Running meter	2872.90	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Ninety Only	Per running meter	22983.00
			~ 05		Total:-	94244.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.P.T.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Sanjeev Kumar S/O Sh. Hans Raj village Mangarh G.P. Pollam Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SI:- Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.95680/- only
Earnest Money : Rs.2000/- only
Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all types of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling, wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer. In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and bulking out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of channels which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	10.76 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3653.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structures complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement into four sand into eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (four millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete and pumping or bulking out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification sections and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer -In-Charge and carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, site tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	22.48 Cubic meter.	3950.10	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	88798.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilograms (four point five kilograms) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) (one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, site tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	315.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen Only	Each	1260.00
4	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and as per direction of Engineer - In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, site tax, sale tax GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.52 Cubic meter.	781.30	Rupees Seven Hundred Eighty One And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	1969.00
					Total:-	95680.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


Executive Engineer
Sanjeev Division HPPWD
Meerut Distt. Kangra (P.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Pucca Path from Vidhwa Singh House towards Surinder House Mohila OANSI Ward No.2 G.P. Hadwal		Estimated cost:- Rs. 95639/- only	
Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SHE:- Providing and laying interlocking paver block)		Earnest Money:- Rs. 20000/- only	
		Time limit:- One month	
Sr. No.	Description of items	Rate	
		In words	In figures
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement into four sand into eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete and pumping or belling out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification sections and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental). The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	3950.10	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only
		8.20	Per Cubic meter.
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavement having thickness 60mm (sixty millimeters) in grey and coloured shade APT or equivalent make over sand base as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504 complete approved by HPPWD and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials. The rates is inclusive royalty, toll tax, GST, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	790.60	Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety And Paise Sixty Only
		80.00	Per Square meter
			Total:-
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below		95639.00


 Engineer
 Engineer Division HPPWD
 Jalandhar Distt. Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Drainage Work (Under ground pipes) Mintoo house to Jauri Pong Dam road village Moach G.P. Sureset (Under M.L.A.D) Deposit work (SHE:- Construction of Drainage with RCC Pipe at R.D. 0/055 to 0/110)

Estimated cost :- Rs.93278/- only
 Earnest Money :- Rs.19000/- only
 Time limit:- One month

Sl. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of struts and other accessories materials and disposal of materials upto any level and upto any fill including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all loads and lifts and other incidental	11.27 Cubic meter	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3826.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement : three sand : six graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification sections 800, 900 & 1200 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.32 Cubic meter	4410.30	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	1411.00
3	Providing and laying (1 to level or slope) 200mm dia (three hundred millimeter) diameter concrete pipe N/P2 (burned condition) no first class bedding of granular material fixing collar with cement sand mortar 1:2 (One cement : two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1106 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all loads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.50 Running meter	1650.60	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Sixty Only	Per Running meter	83155.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement into two sand into four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.26 cubic meter	5210.90	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Only	Per cubic meter	1355.00
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.00 Kilogram	85.40	Rupees Eighty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Kilogram	3331.00
					Total :-	93278.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


 Engineer
 Municipal Division H.P.P.W.D.
 Fatehpur Distt. Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Pucca Patti alongwith Interlocking tiles from Billu house to Onkar Singh House village Chhatral G.P. Dityana (Under MLAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying interlocking concrete Block Pavement at R.D. 0/0 to 0/32)						
Estimated cost:- Rs. 94910/- only						
Earnest Money :- Rs.1998/- only						
Time limit:- One month						
Sl. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement 150 four sand 150 eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including cutting complete and pumping or hauling out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification sections and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer -in-Charge and carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octrool, royalty, Malkarna, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	8.00 Cubic meter.	3850.75	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per cubic meter	30806.00
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavement having thickness 60mm (sixty millimeters) in grey and coloured shade API or equivalent make over sand base as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504 complete approved by HPPWD and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials. The rates is inclusive royalty, toll tax, GST, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	80.00 Square meter	801.30	Rupees Eight Hundred One And Paise Thirty Only	Per Square meter.	64104.00
					Total:-	94910.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Compl. Of Pucca Path from link road to Aswari Kumar house village Rudi G.P. Diyana Under (MLALAD) Deposit Work (SHE:- Providing and laying Cement Concrete Pavement at R.D. 0/0 to 0/035)

Estimated cost:- Rs.95866/- only
Earnest Money:- Rs.2000/- only
Time limit:- one month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	19.60 Cubic meter.	339.45	Ruppes Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Forty Five Only	Per cubic meter	6653.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GSE or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.80 cubic meter	5310.30	Ruppes Five Thousand Three Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	89213.00
					Total:-	95866.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


P. K. Singh
Junior Engineer
Karnal Division HPPWD
Karnal Distt. Kangra

42
2025-26

13

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of damages of Rehan Bhammar road Km. 0+0 to 3+100 (SH- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0+500 to 0+514)

Estimated cost:- Rs. 92814/- only
Earnest Money:- Rs. 19000/- only
Time limit:- one month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including clearing of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	7.00 Cubic meter.	339.45	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Forty Five Only	Per cubic meter	2376.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand and ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00 cubic meter	3360.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic meter	80640.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilograms) per centimetre square sweep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709.1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13 Numbers	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Each	3705.00
4	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.20 Cubic meter.	743.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Three Only	Per cubic meter	6095.00
					Total:-	92814.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 92814/- only. (Rs. Ninety two thousand eight hundred & fourteen only)

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Dist. Kangra (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Rectam Singh village Ganoh G.P. Kutwasi Under (MLALAD)
 Deposit Work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0.0 to 0.010)

Estimated cost:- Rs. 95883/- only
 Earnest Money : Rs. 2000/- only
 Three Month - one month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out/ rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	10.00 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3395.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of 26.46 plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.46 cubic meter	3408.10	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	89967.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709.1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.50 Numbers	315.10	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Ten Only	Each	2521.00
					Total:-	95883.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


 Executive Engineer
 Patenpur Division HPPWD
 Patenpur Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

15

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Compl. Of Pucca Path from link road to Ashwani Kumar house village Rudi G.P, Dyanu Under (MLALAD) Deposit Work (SH:- Providing and laying Cement Concrete Pavement at R.D. 0040 to 0070)						
Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer. In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	19.60 Cubic meter.	339.45	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Forty Five Only	Per cubic meter	6653.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.80 cubic meter	5310.10	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Ten And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	89210.00
					Total:-	95863.00
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below					

 Engineer
 Engineer Division HPPWD
 Patancheru Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Rajesh Kumar Ward No.3 village Fatehpur G.P. Fatehpur Under (MLAD) Deposit Work (SH- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/0 to 0/010)

Estimated cost:- Rs.95812/- only
 Earnest Money:- Rs.2000/- only
 Time limit:- as per contract

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer. In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	9.70 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3293.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed broken stone aggregate down (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.46 cubic meter	3401.30	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred One And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	89998.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709.1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	315.10	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Ten Only	Each	2521.00
					Total:-	95812.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


 Executive Engineer
 Fatehpur Division HPPWD
 Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.D.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:  Construction of retaining wall near house of Balkar Singh S/O Duni Chaud village Kolhari Mohal Nagal (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.76421/- only
Earnest Money : Rs.1600/- only
Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets extra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	9.72 Cubic meter	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3300.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter)nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required in site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.46 cubic meter	3450.60	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty And Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic meter	70599.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia. (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204 3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	315.20	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Twenty Only	Each	2522.00
			Rs.		Total:-	76421.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


Engineer
Kangra Division HPPWD
Palampur Distt. Kangra (R.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Shimlo Devi village Ghaith Mohal Maschhiot (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SI):- Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.75252/- only
 Earnest Money : Rs.1500/- only
 Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets extra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling/bedding out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	9.72	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3300.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification, as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.46	3440.90	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty And Paise Ninety Only	Per cubic meter	70401.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilograms) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred Ten And Paise Twenty Only	Each	1551.00
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below				Total:-	75252.00

Executive Engineer
 Fatehpur Division HPPWD
 Fatehpur Distt. Kanpur (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall behind Parmod Singh house in Matlal Mohal Khattar (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:-Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.95242/- only

Earnest Money : Rs.19000/- only

Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and pumps etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including scum and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of sumps which may arise out during excavating as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	13.98 Cubic meter.	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	4746.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.67 cubic meter	3440.60	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty And Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic meter	88320.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 25(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00 Numbers	310.90	Rupees Three Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Only	Each	2176.00
					Total:-	95242.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Sub-Engineer
Inspector Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Ashwani Guleria in village Khurd Jural Mohal Dhumeta (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.94723/- only
 Earnest Money : Rs.1900/- only
 Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, broat walls, culverts, drains and parapets chattr in all type of classification of soil consisting of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dewatering of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	18.02 Cubic meter.	339.50	Ruppes Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	6118.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix. 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter)nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of actual, royalty, Malkana, soil tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.50 cubic meter	3390.10	Ruppes Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	86448.00
3	Providing and laying 1000mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709.1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - In- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including actual, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00 Numbers	308.10	Ruppes Three Hundred Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	2157.00
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below				Total:-	94723.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer

Estimator Division HPPWD

Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (P.P.)

22

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Rakesh Kumar/Saroop Singh etc. Mohal Hadwal (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.95200/- only

Earnest Money : Rs.1904/- only

Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any level and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layer including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	11.71	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	3976.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkama, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.00	3390.10	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	88143.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkama, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	308.10	Rupees Three Hundred Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	3081.00
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below				Total:-	95200.00

Engineer
Division HPPWD
Patna Distt. K. Q. (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of damages of Relian Bhammar road Km. 0/0 to 3/100 (SH-2; Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/515 to 0/530)

Sl. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 105.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	7.00 Cubic meter.	339.45	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Forty Five Only	Per cubic meter	2376.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter)nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00 cubic meter	3360.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic meter	80640.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 2(H)(one vertical; twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709,1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15 Numbers	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	Each	4275.00
4	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.90 Cubic meter.	743.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Three Only	Per cubic meter	8099.00
					Total:-	95390.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
B-400pur Division HPPWD
Patnagar Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Retaining wall near Sadhu Ram house Mohal Baroeta (Under SDRF) Deposit work (SH-Construction of Retaining wall)

Estimated cost:- Rs.75139/- only

Earnest Money : Rs.1500/- only

Time limit:- One month

Sl. No	Description of items	Quantity	In words	Rate In figures	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 205.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	12.17 Cubic meter	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	4132.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement into five sand into ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter)nominal size in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths in parapet including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.40 cubic meter	3390.10	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic meter	69158.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (Hundred millimeter) diameter P.V.C. pipe having pressure not less than 4.5 kilogram (four point five kilogram) per centimetre square weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H)(one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 614.709,1204.3.7 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00 Numbers	308.10	Rupees Three Hundred Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	1849.00
					Total:-	75139.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
Traffic Division HPPWD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (H.P.)